503042312 10/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088911

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
MELIH KAMIL				08/11/2014	
	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		ONDULINE			
Street Address:	35 RUE	35 RUE BAUDIN			
City:	LEVAL	LEVALLOIS-PERRET			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92300				
	•				
			<u></u>		
Property Type			Numbor		
			Number		
Application Number:		29496			
Application Number:		29496			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE			405		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(619)6	405	iccessful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to	(619)6 o the e	405		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e d; if tha 61969	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e d; if tha 61969 ipdock	405 96-7124 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 66700 set@gordonrees.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e d; if tha 61969 ipdock GORD	405 96-7124 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 66700 eet@gordonrees.com DON & REES LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W	405 96-7124 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 66700 eet@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP 'EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 eet@gordonrees.com DON & REES LLP EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS	405 96-7124 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 66700 eet@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP 'EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 eet@gordonrees.com DON & REES LLP EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 eet@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP 'EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 eet@gordonrees.com DON & REES LLP EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 et@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP PEST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 1097108 CHRISTOPHER FRANICH		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 eet@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP 2EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 1097108 CHRISTOPHER FRANICH/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(619)6 o the e 61969 ipdock GORD 101 W CHRIS SAN D	405 96-7124 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 66700 et@gordonrees.com OON & REES LLP 2EST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600 STOPHER FRANICH DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 1097108 CHRISTOPHER FRANICH /CHRISTOPHER FRANICH/ 10/27/2014		

Docket No. HARLE-1097108

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Melih KAMIL of Zeytinoglu Cad. N°1/62 Akatlar, Istanbul, 34335 Turkey (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ONDULINE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal office and place of business at 35 rue Baudin, 92300 Levallois-Perret, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Design Patent Application No. 29/496,405 entitled A ROOF TILE filed on July 11, 2014, which application claims priority to Registered Community Design No. 002468389-0008 entitled ROOFING PLATES filed on May 21, 2014 (hereinafter "said applications"), and to said applications and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patents filed for said inventions and improvements in the U.S. or any country, together with all Letters Patents issuing therefrom, and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034075 FRAME: 0241

Docket No. HARLE-1097108

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Shen 2

Date

2014/08/4

Mellh KAMIL Assignor Zeytinoglu Cad. N°1/62 Istanbul, 34335 Turkey

1097534/19842463×3

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/30/2014